CIST884 2K25 BROC 160823
 S D  INSTRUMENTATION  Ltd
CLEGG IMPACT SOIL TESTER TYPE CIST/884
With 2.25 Kg Hammer / 0.5 Kg Hammer
(With Integral Global Positioning - GPS)
Easy To Use Instrument for Checking Sports Surface Firmness & Soil Strength
Introduction: - The GPS equipped CIST/884 Clegg
Impact Soil Tester manufactured by SDi provides an

Latitude and longitude fix.
An aluminium framed transit case is supplied.
Specification and Ordering Code
CIST/884 Specification:-
Order Code 2.25Kg Hammer: CIST/884/2K25/Stor/Blu
Order Code 0.5Kg Hammer: CIST/884/0K5/Stor/Blu
 Model Number : (2.25 Kg: CIST/884/2K25/Stor/Blu) or (0.5 Kg: CIST/884/0K5/Stor/Blu)
 Hammer Weight (Sports)
Hammer Weight (Delicate)
:
:
2.25 Kg: for football, rugby, cricket, equestrian surfaces.
0.5 Kg: 42.7mm golf ball dia probe for golf, tennis & bowling greens.
 Readout Display (alphanumeric) : Backlit vertical display. Readout unit clamped to Guide Tube – Easy to view.
 Readout Range : Up to 800 Gm.
 Power Source : Low power 3V: From two ‘C’ Cells. 12 Month typical battery life.
 Battery Level : Displayed at switch-on.
 Power ‘On’ & Controls : Single push button. Auto switch off.
 Data Storage in Readout : Flash Memory for approx 10,000 drop tests. Each stored field contains the time
and date of the test, firmness and the latitude, longitude & number of satellites.
 Data Transfer Method : Bluetooth™ Wireless data transfer to Microsoft based PC or laptop.
 Data Files when Transferred : Comma Separated Variable (CSV) data for manipulation in 3rd party packages
such as Excel™ & KML readable by eg Google earth™. Viewable directly in
Google map™. Calculates & stores Ordnance Survey GB Eastings & Northings.
 GPS Accuracy / Output : Typically < 2.5m average. Google map™, Google earth™ & Ordnance Survey
GB Easting & Northing to 1m res. (eg “ST 80269 55704” & “E380269 N155704”).
 GPS Operation : Selectable ON / OFF by side button.
 System Software : PC Software provided from SDi to facilitate data transfer, real time test view,
time/date setting and configuration set-up. Very easy to use.
 Transit & Storage Case : Type CIST/ATS/15. Aluminium case for added protection in transit.
 Size & Weight (packed). : Approx: 83 x 31 x 29 cm. Weight in case approx 12 Kg.
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
 SD INSTRUMENTATION  (SDi)
 Top Farm,  Tellisford,  Bath,  BA2 7RL,  ENGLAND